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GROUND(7.2mm) SOLDER NO 2204585-7

POWER(5.7mm) SOLDER YES 2204585-6

POWER(5.7mm) PRESS-FIT YES 2204585-5

POWER(5.7mm) SOLDER NO 2204585-4

POWER(5.7mm) PRESS-FIT NO 2204585-3

GROUND(7.2mm) SOLDER NO 2204585-2

GROUND(7.2mm) PRESS-FIT NO 2204585-1

MIDDLE CONTACT(DIM.A) TYPE PROBE PROOF(SIDE PINS) PART NUMBER

  MATERIAL:   
     HOUSING: LCP BLACK, UL94V-0; 
     CONTACT AND RETENTION CLIP: COPPER ALLOY 

  PLATING:
     POWER CONTACT: 3um SILVER OVER NICKEL AT CONTACT MATING AREA; 
                    TIN OVER NICKEL AT TAIL AREA
     RETENTION CLIP: TIN PLATED

  "TE", PART NUMBER AND DATECODE TO BE MARKED IN AREA SHOWN  

  DATUM AND BASIC DIMENSIONS ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOMER

  UNPLATED THROUGH HOLE, REQUIRED FOR SOLDER VERSION ONLY (2204585-2 AND 2204585-4) 

  PLATED THROUGH HOLE DIMENSIONS.
     DRILLED HOLE: �n�1.6�#�0.025 mm
     Cu-THICKNESS: 0.025 TO 0.075 mm
     Sn THICKNESS: 0.004 TO 0.010 mm
     FINISHED HOLE: �n�1.39 +0.15/-0.0 mm
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SECTION  N-N
PART NUMBER: 2204585-2

HOUSING

CONTACT

RETENTION CLIP

2204585-7 ONLY

KAPTON TAPE

3



A1

REVISIONS

0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

OFSCALE SHEET REV

NAME

SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DWN

CHK

APVD

MATERIAL FINISH

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

WEIGHT

P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION

5678 34 2 1

D

B

AA

B

C C

D

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

C COPYRIGHT

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

4805 (3/13)

RESTRICTED TO

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

TE Connectivity

CUSTOMER DRAWING

2204585

SEAN ZHANG
22JUL2015

SUNY ZHAO
22JUL2015

SUNY ZHAO
22JUL2015

4:1 3 3 B3

108-128027

114-128029

-SEE NOTES SEE NOTES

mm
-
0.5
0.25
-
-

-

3-POSITION HEADER, VERTICAL
ELCON Mini POWER CONNECTOR
-

-

20

- -

20

-

BY -

- SEE SHEET 1 - - -

2
.
5
4

1
.
2
7

5
.
0
8

1
0
.
2
5

18.60

5.70

2.66

11.40

16.72

3.60

2
.
9
1

2X 2.62 0.05

9X 1.39
+0.15
 0

B
A
S
I
C

BASIC

-A-

-B-
KEEP OUT AREA

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
VIEW FROM COMPONENT SIDE

P1

P2 P3

4

4

3

4

6

5


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	top_2
	right_4
	new_view_9


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_5
	right_6
	top_7
	new_view_10
	new_view_14


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_8



